
Career Initiative Coordinators

Mr. Shawn Kolbus Dr. Roger L. Gustafson Ms. Tammy Rutledge
CI Coordinator – 01/01 CI Coordinator – 02/05 CI Coordinator – 03/06
Gogebic-Ontonagon ISD Delta-Schoolcraft ISD Eastern Upper Peninsula ISD
202 Elm Street – PO Box 218 2525 Third Ave South 315 Armory Place
Bergland, MI 49910-0218 Escanaba, MI 49829-1298 Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783
Work: 906.575-3438   Work: 906.786.9300   Work: 906.632.3373 ext: 128    
Fax: 906.575.3373 Fax: 906.786.9318 Fax: 906.632.1125
skolbus@goisd.org rgustafson@dsisd.k12.mi.us tammyr@eup.k12.mi.us

Mr. Thomas Baker Ms. Naomi Singer Mr. Tim Hughes
CI Coordinator – 04/09 CI Coordinator – 05/07 CI Coordinator – 06/15
Alpena-Montmorency-Alcona ESD Charlevoix-Emmet ISD Clare-Gladwin RESD
2118 US 23 South 08568 Mercer Blvd 4041 E. Mannsiding Rd
Alpena, MI 49707 Charlevoix, MI 49720 Clare, MI 48617-8999
Work: 989.354.3101 ext: 103    Work: 231.547.9947 ext: 4039   Work: 989.386.9330   
Fax: 989.356.3385 Fax: 231.547.5621 Fax: 989.386.1005
bakert@amaesd.k12.mi.us singern@charemisd.org thughes@cgresd.net

Mr. David Cox Ms. Julie Walker Mr. Gary S. Martin
CI Coordinator – 07/19 CI Coordinator – 08/23 CI Coordinator – 09/21
Mecosta-Osceola Career Center Saginaw City School District Muskegon Area ISD
15830 190th Ave 2102 Weiss St 630 Harvey Street
Big Rapids, MI 49307 Saginaw, MI 48602 Muskegon, MI 49442
Work: 231.796.5805   Work: 989.399.6150   Work: 231.767.3604   
Fax: 231.796.0262 Fax: 989.399-6165 gmartin@muskegonisd.org
dcox@moisd.org jwalker@spsd.net

Ms. Lynne C. Hernandez Mr. Eugene Pierce Ms. Sandra Dupuis
CI Coordinator – 10/22 CI Coordinator – 11/24 CI Coordinator – 12/33
Montcalm Area ISD Tuscola ISD Ottawa Area ISD
621 New Street 1385 Cleaver Rd 13565 Port Sheldon Rd
PO Box 367 Caro, MI 48723-9378 Holland, MI 49424-9242
Stanton, MI 48888 Work: 989.673.2144 ext: 410    Work: 877.702.8600 ext: 4039   
Work: 616.874.6918 ext: 440    Fax: 989.673.5366 Fax: 616.738.8947
lhernandez@maisd.com gpierce@tisd.k12.mi.us sdupuis@oaisd.org

Ms. Linda Nordstrand Mr. Ralph Hansen Mr. Gary Tower
CI Coordinator – 13/32 CI Coordinator – 14/52 CI Coordinator – 15/29
Kent ISD Eaton ISD Genesee ISD
2930 Knapp NE 1790 E. Packard Hwy 2413 W. Maple Ave
Grand Rapids, MI 49525 Charlotte, MI 48813 Flint, MI 48507-3429
Work: 616.365.2385   Work: 517.483.1329   Work: 810.591.4437   
Fax: 616.364.1489 Fax: 517.483.1202 Fax: 810.591.4852
lindanordstrand@kentisd.org hansenr3@lcc.edu gtower@geneseeisd.org

Ms. Monika K. Leasure Dr. Timothy M. Jackson Mr. Douglas Fox
CI Coordinator – 16/40 CI Coordinator – 17/38 CI Coordinator – 18/39
Macomb ISD Livingston ESA Oakland Schools
44001 Garfield Rd. 1425 W. Grand River 2111 Pontiac Lake Road
Clinton Township, MI 48038 Howell, MI 48843 Waterford, MI 48328-2376
Work: 586.228.3513   Work: 517.540.6830   Work: 248.209.2435   
Fax: 586.286.2809 Fax: 517.546.7047 doug.fox@oakland.k12.mi.us
mleasure@misd.net JacksoT@gwise.lesa.k12.mi.us



Ms. Sue Conklin Mr. Craig Schreuder Ms. Kris Jenkins
CI Coordinator – 19/34 CI Coordinator – 20/35 CI Coordinator – 21/36
Van Buren Technology Center Michigan Works! Calhoun ISD
250 South Street 222 S. Westnedge 17111 G Drive North
Lawrence, MI 49064-9699 Kalamazoo, MI 49007-4628 Marshall, MI 49068
Work: 269.674.8001  ext: 345    Work: 269.385.0452   Work: 269.789.2441   
Fax: 269.674.8030 Fax: 269.349.5505 Fax: 269.781.8792
suconk@vbisd.org schreuder@upjohn.org jenkinsk@calhounisd.org

Ms Connie Barth Ms. Diane Skinner Ms. Brenda Belcher
Acting CI Coordinator – 22 CI Coordinator – 23/43 CI Coordinator – 41
Hillsdale ISD Washtenaw ISD Detroit Public Schools
1372 North Main 1819 South Wagner Road 7439 Second Avenue
Adrian, MI 49221 Ann Arbor, MI 48106 Albert Kahn Building – 3rd Floor
Work: 517.265.1669   Work: 517.592.6550   Detroit, MI 48202
cbarth@lisd.k12.mi.us drskinner@comcast.net Work: 313.873.7637   

Fax: 313.870.3638
brenda.belcher@detroitk12.org

Dr. Halyna Bialczyk
CI Coordinator – 25/42
Wayne RESA
33500 Van Born Road
PO Box 807
Wayne, MI 48184-0807
Work: 734.334.1320   
Fax: 734.334.1729
bialczh@resa.net


